

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Nelson St. Waterline Improvements**  
**City of Edgerton, KS**  
**Bid Letting June 19, 2017**  
**17-1100L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Nowak Construction		Schuetz Construction		Pyramid	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
3.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
4.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5.	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7.	6" Waterline (PVC)(C900)(In Place)	11	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
8.	8" Waterline (PVC)(C900)(In Place)	4	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00
9.	8" Waterline (PVC)(C900)(Directional Drill)	1,500	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 165,000.00
10.	8"x8" MJ Cross	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11.	8"x8" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12.	8"x6" MJ Tee	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
13.	8"x22 1/2" MJ Bend	6	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,580.00
14.	8"x45" MJ Bend	6	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,580.00
15.	6" MJ Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00
16.	8" MJ Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00
17.	6" MJ Solid Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
18.	8" MJ Solid Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
19.	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
20.	Remove & Reset Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
22.	Connect to Existing Waterline	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23.	Connect to Existing Water Service (3/4")	16	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
24.	Connect to Existing Water Service (2")	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
25.	Tracer Wire	1,515	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 757.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 909.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 757.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 757.50
26.	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	75	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00
27.	Flowable Fill	69	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,935.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>222,632.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>277,887.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>299,061.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>337,472.50</b>
<b>Add Alternate #1</b>											
A1.1	8" Waterline (PVC)(C900)(Directional Drill)	448	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 47,488.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 40,768.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,280.00
A1.2	8"x6" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
A1.3	8"x22 1/2" MJ Bend	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00
A1.4	8"x45" MJ Bend	8	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00
A1.5	8" MJ Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
A1.6	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A1.7	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A1.8	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A1.9	Connect to Existing Water Service (3/4")	6	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A1.10	Tracer Wire	448	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 224.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 268.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 224.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 224.00
A1.11	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	25	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00
A1.12	Flowable Fill	23	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00
<b>Add Alternate #1 Total =</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>51,819.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>76,168.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>72,122.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>77,974.00</b>